



Nagm 1A

Back to Village-3

B2V3

October 02-12, 2020

Governance at Peoples' Doorstep



Government of Jammu & Kashmir



LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
JAMMU & KASHMIR



RAJ BHAWAN
SRINAGAR

Message

I am delighted to learn that the 3rd version of the much-acclaimed *Back to Village-3 (B2V3)* programme, a unique and ambitious exercise of taking government to the doorstep of people is being organized from 2nd to 12th October 2020, across Jammu & Kashmir.

In June 2019, the Government of Jammu and Kashmir embarked on the *Back to Village* programme, which involved the visit of over 4000 Gazetted officers of J&K to every Panchayat and spending two days and a night there. It was also an opportunity to support and strengthen the newly constituted Panchayats. The programme was a huge success. Visiting officers were welcomed and feted by populace eager to share its troubles and travails with what they had perceived as an unresponsive administration. In fact such was the enthusiasm generated by the programme that the Hon'ble Prime Minister made a mention of it in his "Man Ki Baat", calling it "a festival of development, public participation and public awareness."

3

Encouraged by the success of the programme, the government organized the *Back to Village-2 (B2V2)* in November 2019. This time the focus was on ensuring that funds and functions devolved to the Panchayats were used without any bottlenecks and that beneficiary oriented schemes actually reach the last person in the queue. The Hon'ble Prime Minister again made mention of the programme in his Independence Day speech of 2020.

I believe the upcoming version of the *Back to Village-3 (B2V3)* programme will be an attempt at a concentrated and determined developmental push in the region. The actual programme shall be preceded by a three week Jan Abhiyan (Awami Muhim) which shall focus on 3 concurrent and interconnected goals: Jan Sunwai (Awami Sunwai) - Public grievances redressal, Adhikar Abhiyan (Muhim Barai-e-Haqooq) - Public Service Delivery and Unnat Gram Abhiyan (Dehi Taraqiya Muhim) - Delivery of Development on ground.

I am confident that this unique effort shall earn the respect of the people of Jammu and Kashmir and that it will be remembered for long as a unique and sincere effort of the government to reach the doorsteps of the people.

14th September, 2020

(Manoj Sinha)

Srinagar

B2V1: June 20-27, 2019

B2V2: November 25-30, 2019

B2V3: October 02-12, 2020



B.V.R. Subrahmanyam, IAS



Chief Secretary
Jammu & Kashmir

Message

Jammu and Kashmir continues to witness a transformation of Panchayati Raj Institutions ever since their constitution in 2018. Through the first of its kind initiative - 'Back to Village' - and the Government's decision of delegating funds, functions and functionalities to PRIs, grass roots democracy has flourished in the Union Territory. As a next step in this direction, the phase 3 of the 'Back to Village' programme is being held from 2nd October to 12th October, 2020, which will give a deeper push to the institutionalization of PRIs.

While the first B2V focussed on interaction and information on local needs, the second B2V focussed on strengthening and institutionalizing Panchayats, handholding the newly elected PRIs, and focusing on saturation and 100% coverage of individual beneficiary oriented schemes.

Now, building on the foundation laid by B2V1 and B2V2, the B2V3 has been planned as an 'Action' edition with its focus on implementation and execution. This edition will aim to address grievances and needs by concrete action on the ground, thus making it more ambitious and action packed.

Further, local demands are being taken up through a three week long public outreach exercise-Jan Abhiyaan. Moreover, with its three concurrent and interconnected goals of public grievances redressal, public service delivery and delivery of development on ground, B2V3 is also an occasion to assess government functioning and service delivery through an unprecedented proactive Government-PRIs interface.

I appeal to all Panchayat representatives as well as people to come forward and proactively participate in the program, thereby making governance more participatory, transparent and responsible.

I also urge the Deputy Commissioners to coordinate the visits of officers to various Panchayat Hqas for better outcomes and ensure adherence to COVID SOPs while arranging various outreach activities.

I am confident that the people and officials alike will once again rise to the occasion and replicate the success of earlier B2V programmes.

(B.V.R. Subrahmanyam)

September 10-30, 2020

General instructions

- ## General Instructions
- 02 The visiting officer shall hold a meeting with the Deputy Commissioner of the district before undertaking the village visit. During this meeting, he/she shall be briefed about the action taken by the district regarding previous Back to Village visits. He/she shall collect a detailed action taken report of the works/ issues/ problems about the grievances of the previous Back to Village visits. He/she shall also be briefed about the grievance of the present Back to Village visits related to his/her Panchayat and given data/ information regarding the activities related to his/her Panchayat which were undertaken during the Jan Abhiyan/Awaaz Mubim programme.
 - 03 He/she shall collect his booklet from Deputy Commissioner's office in which several fields have been marked with asterisks (*). These fields are to be filled by the district team. The visiting officer must check that the same has been done.
 - 04 He/she shall also collect the draft MCNREGA and 15th FC plan list of Awaaz beneficiaries, list of pension beneficiaries and Panchayat newsletter from the Deputy Commissioner's office.
 - 05 A suggested activity schedule has been prepared for the visiting officer. It shall be incumbent on the officer to ensure that all activities and elements mentioned in the schedule are carried out/ covered fully.
 - 06 The visiting officer should try and visit as many local institutions including schools, PHCs, Anganwadi centres, etc. as possible. He/she should prepare a small report on whether any improvement has been noted or any problem/ issue raised by the people regarding the same has been redressed or not.
 - 07 He/she should visit all the wards of the Panchayat and participate in the Ward Sabhas record the proceedings of the same and handover details of the issues raised and resolution passed if any to the Deputy Commissioner on his return. He/she shall hold meeting with BDC members, Panchayat members and prominent members of gram Panchayat and submit the details of the issues raised to the Deputy Commissioner. He/she shall also hold informal discussions with the residents of the Panchayat and assess the level of functionality of the Panchayat infrastructure available, the reach of the government programmes and the satisfaction level of the people with various activities including the Jan Abhiyan/ Awaaz Mubim programme.
 - 08 The officer shall attend the Gram Sabha in which the Gram Sabha passes the draft MCNREGA and 15th FC plan with or without changes. A detailed resolution regarding the same be prepared and handed over to the Deputy Commissioner on return. He/she should also read out the list of Awaaz beneficiaries and pension beneficiaries in the Gram Sabha and ensure weed out of any eligible/ dead/ migrated beneficiaries. The list regarding these deletions should be handed over to the Deputy Commissioner's office.

38. The visiting officer shall participate in Poshan Abhiyan and Covid awareness or any other departmental activity in the Gram Sabha. He/she shall distribute the Panchayat newsletter. The proceedings of Gram Sabha shall be recorded and handed over to the copy of the resolution passed to the Deputy Commissioner's office.
39. The visiting officer shall also take part in the cultural/ sports activities organized in the Panchayat and distribute sports kits, certificates, education kits, scholarships, pension, Poshan, prosthetic aids, universal health cards. Anyushman gold cards or any other distribution scheme that the district administration has arranged for.
40. The visiting officer shall also start any one water conservation work in the Panchayat. He/she shall support and facilitate in identifying economically weaker families and have the goal support by also taking advantage of various schemes like a loan for the apartment by also taking advantage of various schemes in the government. The visiting officer while filing the booklet shall make a fair assessment of functionality of the Panchayat body and the impact of and response of people to Jan Aardham/ Aardham Mission. If fair necessary, he/she can submit a separate report regarding the same to the Deputy Commissioner.
41. He/she shall also make specific effort to identify any pendency in the schemes/ benefits in which food, sanitation has been targeted during Jan Abhiyan/ Anyushman Mission and shall try to make an analysis of genuineness or otherwise of reasons for the pendency. The pendency and the reasons shall be brought to the notice of the Deputy Commissioner by the visiting officer.
42. The visiting officer shall also participate in the mega mela/ EC activity of different departments, attend Mahila Sabha and Bal Sabha, inaugurating and lay foundation stone of any works and take part in the Gram Panchayat ceremonies of various completed under PMAY. After completing the village visit and before leaving the district, the officer must hold a debriefing meeting with the Deputy Commissioner/ his/her team. The officer shall deposit the BKY3 booklet and other documents as mentioned above along with any other list/ reports that he/she may submit to the DC and his/her team.

8

43. The visiting officer shall inform the local gram panchayat offering any commitment of the government and shall adopt an unbiased attitude in reporting issues. As far as possible, his/her observation should be based on a fair and analytical view emerging from his/her interaction in the village.
44. The Panchayat members, Panch, BDC, Chairperson shall be kept at the forefront of all activities and given due importance and the approach should be to strengthen them and make them feel empowered. He/she shall ensure that the BDC, Chairperson and Sarpanch/Panch are present at the time of inauguration and operations.
45. The visiting officer shall also validate the Mission Anyodaya form and enter of survey data in the gram Sabha.
46. The visiting officer shall ensure that COVID protocols are strictly followed during the visits.

Day 1:

- Meeting with BDC/ Panchayat members/ prominent members of Gram Panchayat.
- Visit important establishments/ institutions such as school/ PHC/ other government setup, etc.
- Visit the various areas/ wards of the Panchayat and hold Ward Sabhas - proceedings to be recorded & signed; resolution to be handed over to DC.
- Inspect Children Information Boards for every work of RD&BP department with name of Sarpanch on it and also check wall painting listing all the works executed last year and current year in the Panchayat.
- Evening Chitrapat - informal discussions.

Day 2: Mela/ Mega event

a) Holding of Gram Sabha:

- Discuss & pass resolution for MGNREGS plan.
 - Discuss & pass resolution for ISH/ FC plan.
 - Final out list of Aardham beneficiaries and ensure deliveries of indispensible beneficiaries.
 - Read out list of pension beneficiaries.
 - Awareness about Poshan Abhiyan through Social Welfare officials.
 - Awareness about COVID by health officials.
 - Distribution of Panchayat Newsletter and Coffee Table Books.
 - Use of Poshan Natak, Laxi Shukh, Brand Partner or any other local medium to disseminate public service messages or information about the activities of any department.
- The proceedings of the Gram Sabha shall be recorded and signed and the resolution shall be carried back by the visiting officer to be handed over to the DC.

b) Holding of mega cultural/ social/ sports event:

- Cultural/ sports activity
- Distribution of certificates and other documents generated/ involved during Jan Abhiyan/ Aardham Mission.
- Distribution of sports kits.
- Distribution of education kits/ bags-uniforms-books/ scholarships - participation of school children.
- Activities of Social Welfare Department - distribution of bicycles/ prosthetic aids/ scholarships/ pensions.
- Universal Health Cards/ Anyushman Card distribution.
- Start any one water conservation work.

- of meeting of Mahila Sabha / BCC activities of different departments, especially those involved with individual beneficiaries

- Extension - information camps of Agriculture, Horticulture
- Animal - Sheep Husbandry
- Fish - Fishery, Fish husbandry activities
- Activities - extension, information campaigns of the following departments:
 - Animal - Sheep Husbandry
 - Agriculture
 - Horticulture
 - Fisheries
 - Health - Sanitation and Hygiene
 - Panchayati
 - Any extension which has already or extension Departmental activities

of filling up of BGV booklet

Day 3:

1. Meeting of Mahila Sabha/ BCC Sabha - presentations to the assistant and signed invitation to be submitted to DC
2. Extension and information camps with Department, Panchayat, BCC Chairman
3. Language program
4. Project completion and report under up to MCNRECA 2017 or any other CSO/ District/ State level scheme
5. Gram Praveesh Commencement of Mahila Sangathan under Panch. distribution of gifts

IMPORTANT NOTE

1. Every officer to ensure that meeting with all women completed under BGV and Mahila Sabha. How? She has to ensure that at least 200-250 women (diversity) been completed under BGV both physically and financially
2. Every officer to ensure that at least 200-250 women under BGV out of priority demands - specified beneficiaries (name list) and started during the year end

Documents to be provided to the Visiting Officer by the DC

1. Copies of BGV and BGV2 booklets as filled in by the visiting officer in June/ November 2019.
 2. Two copies of BGV booklet with basic data in fields marked with asterisk (*) already filled in.
 3. Daily volokated Mission Antyodaya form and case of living survey data.
 4. Developmental progress/ profile of the Gram Panchayat including
 - Action Taken Report on issues/ demands/ complaints of BGV and BGV2.
 - List of new works started/ ongoing/ completed after BGV and BGV2 under the following heads:
 - ✓ 14th FC
 - ✓ BGV grants
 - ✓ Convergence
 - ✓ District Plan
 - ✓ State Sector
 - ✓ Any other work
 - Any other developmental activities, whether public or private, initiated in the Gram Panchayat after BGV.
 - Any upgradation/ new sanction, including those of schools/ medical facilities/ facilities of any other department, initiated/ completed after BGV.
5. Plans/ beneficiary lists
 - MCNRECA draft plan document for the year 2021-22
 - 15th FC draft plan document for the year 2021-22.
 - List of Awaas+ beneficiaries
 - List of pension beneficiaries
 6. Lists of beneficiaries for
 - various certificates/ benefits to be distributed by the visiting officer
 - whom Gram Praveesh ceremonies have been organised
 7. Panchayat newsletter

Documents to be returned by the Visiting Officer to the DC

1. Booklet duly filled - one copy.
2. Waived Sabha, Gram Sabha, Mahila Sabha and Bal Sabha resolutions.
3. List of deletions from Awaas+ beneficiaries
4. Representations received, if any
5. MCNRECA plan passed by the Gram Sabha along with resolution.
6. 15th FC plan passed by the Gram Sabha along with resolution.
7. List of shortcomings noticed, if any
8. Any reports that the officer wishes to submit based on his/her observations.
9. Other filled in Mission Antyodaya form and case of living survey data.

Back to Village (B2V3)

October 02-12, 2020

(To be filled up by the Reporting Officer during his/her three day visit to the Panchayat
Fields marked with asterisk (*) have to be filled by the District Administration before the booklet is
handed over to the visiting officer.)

A) Details of Reporting Officer:

- Name: Mohd Abbas Wani
- Designation: Lecturer
- Department/ place of posting: Education / GHSS Manzgam.
- Mobile No: 788 99 55 931
- Email ID: waniabass05@gmail.com
- Home District: Kulgam.
- Dates of visit: 02, 03 and 04 October 2020.

B) Locational details of Panchayat:

- Name of the Panchayat: Nagam - IA
- Local Government Directory (LGD) code of the Panchayat: 241629
(To be sourced from Rural Development Department/ by DC)
- Name of CD Block: D.K. Masg
- Name of Tehsil: D.H. Pora
- Name of District: Kulgam.

C) Panchayat Profile:

- No. of revenue villages in the Panchayat: 01
- No. of hamlets in the Panchayat: 07
- No. of households in the Panchayat: 460
- Population (approx) of the Panchayat: 3000 approx.

D-0 Frontline Officers/ Officials who were assigned to the Panchayat for the programme:

S. No.	Department	Name	Designation	Contact number
1	Police	Mr. K. S. Reddy	Sub-Inspector	93 9 24122 49
2	Police	Mr. K. S. Reddy	Sub-Inspector	93 9 24122 49
3	Police	Mr. K. S. Reddy	Sub-Inspector	93 9 24122 49
4	Police	Mr. K. S. Reddy	Sub-Inspector	93 9 24122 49
5	Police	Mr. K. S. Reddy	Sub-Inspector	93 9 24122 49
6	Police	Mr. K. S. Reddy	Sub-Inspector	93 9 24122 49
7	Police	Mr. K. S. Reddy	Sub-Inspector	93 9 24122 49
8	Police	Mr. K. S. Reddy	Sub-Inspector	93 9 24122 49
9	Police	Mr. K. S. Reddy	Sub-Inspector	93 9 24122 49
10	Police	Mr. K. S. Reddy	Sub-Inspector	93 9 24122 49

D-10 Details of absent employees vis-a-vis list furnished by the DC

S. No.	Department	Name	Designation
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			

E Strengthening of Gram Panchayats

1. Infrastructure

Whether Panchayat Office is situated in the Panchayat 'Yes'/'No' (Under construction from whether functioning in Old building/ New government building/ Private building etc. whether and is available for construction of Panchayat Office 'Yes'/'No')

Location available in the Panchayat Office

Facility	Availability	Remarks
Whether in Panchayat Office	Yes/No	No. Shaded Per day
Whether in Panchayat Office	Yes/No	
Whether in Panchayat Office	Yes/No	
Whether in Panchayat Office	Yes/No	
Whether in Panchayat Office	Yes/No	
Whether in Panchayat Office	Yes/No	
Whether in Panchayat Office	Yes/No	
Whether in Panchayat Office	Yes/No	
Whether in Panchayat Office	Yes/No	
Whether in Panchayat Office	Yes/No	

Whether Infrastructure and Assets Register has been prepared 'Yes'/'No' (Visiting Officer to physically check the register)

If No, Visiting Officer to get the register prepared in his/her presence and confirm.

General Panchayat building was checked & before register.

2. Functionality:

2.1 General activities:

- Are Ward Sabha meetings being held 'Yes'/'No' Nil
- No. of Ward Sabha meetings held since inception Nil
- No. of Gram Sabhas conducted since inception 5
- Date of last Gram Sabha 5-2-2020 (1st time)
- Are all plans approved in Gram Sabha 'Yes'/'No' Yes
- Is the minimum quorum of 1/10th being ensured in all Ward/ Gram Sabhas 'Yes'/'No' Yes
- Are Ward Sabha/ Gram Sabha resolutions attached with all plans 'Yes'/'No' Yes
- Is the Approving Authority checking Ward Sabha/ Gram Sabha resolutions 'Yes'/'No' Yes
- Has Social Audit Committee been framed 'Yes'/'No' Yes
- Is social audit being conducted by the Committee 'Yes'/'No' Yes
- No. of works audited by the Social Audit Committee 04
- Has Panch Samiti been constituted 'Yes'/'No' Yes
- Has the Panch Samiti approved the Village Action Plan 'Yes'/'No' Yes
- No. of meetings of Panch Samiti held 11
- Is Biodiversity Management Committee constituted 'Yes'/'No' Yes
- No. of BMC meetings held 02
- Is e-register of all previous works/ assets in the Panchayat being maintained 'Yes'/'No' Yes
- Have wall paintings of works executed for 2019-20 been done in the Panchayat 'Yes'/'No' Yes
- Are Poshan Abhiyan activities being held in the Panchayat 'Yes'/'No' Yes
- What and where was the last activity held All activities in the Panchayat
- Chief Minister himself of B.P.N. given prize to the Panchayat Yes
- Have Health & Family Welfare Advisory Committee (HFVAC) & Village Health Sanitation & Nutrition Committee (VHSNC) been constituted under the Panchayat 'Yes'/'No' Yes
- No. of meetings of HFVAC & VHSNC meetings held 23
- Is the name of Sarpanch displayed on citizen information boards of all RDSAP schemes 'Yes'/'No' Yes
- Are Sarpanchs being involved in start/ inauguration of activities 'Yes'/'No' Yes

F) Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim activities:

As per the direction of the Government of India, the Government of India has decided to launch a Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim campaign for the purpose of providing relief to the people in need. The Government of India has decided to launch a Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim campaign for the purpose of providing relief to the people in need. The Government of India has decided to launch a Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim campaign for the purpose of providing relief to the people in need.

1. Domicile Certificates issued :

Category	Target population	Certificates issued during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total certificates issued till date	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
SC/ST					
SC					
ST					
Other					

2. Category certificates issued :

Category	Target population	Certificates issued during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total certificates issued till date	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
SC					
ST					
Other					
SC					
ST					
Other					

3. Revenue papers issued:

Category	Applications received	Certificates issued during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
SC/ST				
SC				
ST				
Other				

4. Birth/ Death/ Disability Certificates : (for period beginning from April 1, 2020)

Category	Target	Certificates issued during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total certificates issued	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
Birth Certificates					
Death Certificates					
Disability Certificates					

5. Aashir seedling of Ration Card :

Category	Target	No. of Total Ration Cards/Aashir seedling	Aashir seedling during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
SC/ST					
SC					
ST					
Other					

6. Health :

Scheme	Eligible Families/ Individuals	Covered during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total covered	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
Ayushman Bharat					
Pradhan Mantri Aashir					
Pradhan Mantri Aashir					
Pradhan Mantri Aashir					

7. National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP) :

Scheme	Eligible Families/ Individuals	Covered during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total covered	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency	Aashir seedling during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total Aashir seedling
Old Age Pension							
Widow Pension							
Disability Pension							

8. Integrated Social Security Scheme (ISSS) :

Scheme	Eligible Population/ Beneficiaries	Covered during Jan Abhiyan/ Assam Muhim	Total covered	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency	Auditor finding during Jan Abhiyan/ Assam Muhim	Total Auditor finding
Old Age Pension	42	-	42	05	Awami Muhim	0	40
Assistance to women in distress	15	-	15	01	Awami Muhim	06	11
Assistance to physically challenged persons	12	-	12	-	nill	02	06

9. Other Welfare Schemes :

Scheme	Eligible Population/ Beneficiaries	Covered during Jan Abhiyan/ Assam Muhim	Total covered	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
PM's Health Insurance Scheme (PMHIS)	12	12	12	10	Awami Muhim
National Family Benefit Scheme (NFBS)	nill	nill	nill	nill	nill
PM's Capital Subsidy Scheme	nill	nill	nill	nill	nill
Mission mode project for registration of construction workers	nill	nill	nill	nill	nill

10. Scholarships to the students under various schemes :

Scheme	Target Population	Scholarships sanctioned during Jan Abhiyan/ Assam Muhim	Total scholarships sanctioned during the year	Reasons of pendency
PM's Merit for SC	nill	nill	nill	nill
PM's Merit for ST	nill	nill	nill	nill
PM's Merit for OBC	nill	nill	nill	nill
PM's Merit for Minorities	141	-	141	10
PM's Merit for SC	-	-	-	-

Scheme

Target Population

sanctioned during Jan Abhiyan/ Assam Muhim

sanctioned during the year

pendency

Post Merit for ST

Post Merit for OBC

Post Merit for Minorities

Dr. Ambedkar EBC

National Merit-Cum-Means (NMASS)

Merit-Cum-Means Minority

PM's Special Scholarship for J&K (PMSSS)

National Talent Search Scheme

National Scheme for Incentive to Girl Child for Secondary Education (NSICSE)

11. Agriculture Schemes sanctioned during Jan Abhiyan/ Assam Muhim :

Scheme	Target Population	Beneficiaries covered during Jan Abhiyan/ Assam Muhim	Total beneficiaries covered	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
PM's Kisan Samman Nidhi (PMKISAN)	301	40	182	118	Technical
Kissan Credit Card	300	nill	300	-	-

12. Live Stock Schemes :

Scheme	Applications received	Beneficiaries covered during Jan Abhiyan/ Assam Muhim	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
Dairy Entrepreneurship Development Scheme	2	2	2	2
Innovative Poultry Production Programme	2	2	2	2
Integrated Development of Small Ruminants and Rabbits - Sheep Farm	02	02	02	Technical

G) Activities during B2V3

DAY 1

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

Whether meeting held with ECC / Parishat members / parent citizens Yes/ No ✓

No. of Parishat members present 22 ✓

DAY 2

1. Gram Sabha

Location of Gram Sabha: not known (not attended)

No. of villagers present during the Gram Sabha: 22 ✓

Whether resolution passed for MONRECA Plan Yes/ No ✓

Whether resolution passed for 15% FC Plan Yes/ No ✓

Whether list of Awaras' beneficiaries read out Yes/ No ✓

No. of ineligible beneficiaries removed: 20 (Rohit) ✓

Whether list of pension beneficiaries read out Yes/ No ✓

Whether people made aware about the Covid-19 ✓

Use of masks: Yes/ No ✓

Sanitizers: Yes/ No ✓

Social distancing: Yes/ No ✓

Whether Parishat Newsletter distributed Yes/ No ✓

Whether any mega cultural/ social/ sports event held Yes/ No ✓

Details thereof: 03 sports events were organized via Gram Sabha ✓

Whether any mega cultural/ social/ sports event held Yes/ No ✓

Details thereof: 03 sports events were organized via Gram Sabha ✓

Whether any mega cultural/ social/ sports event held Yes/ No ✓

Details thereof: 03 sports events were organized via Gram Sabha ✓

Whether any mega cultural/ social/ sports event held Yes/ No ✓

Details thereof: 03 sports events were organized via Gram Sabha ✓

Whether any mega cultural/ social/ sports event held Yes/ No ✓

Details thereof: 03 sports events were organized via Gram Sabha ✓

Whether any mega cultural/ social/ sports event held Yes/ No ✓

Details thereof: 03 sports events were organized via Gram Sabha ✓

Whether any mega cultural/ social/ sports event held Yes/ No ✓

Details thereof: 03 sports events were organized via Gram Sabha ✓

Whether any mega cultural/ social/ sports event held Yes/ No ✓

Details thereof: 03 sports events were organized via Gram Sabha ✓

DAY 3

1. Multiple Choice

Answer any 5

Question 1 and 2: 70%

Question 3

1. Remove the ground water table from the well.
2. Check the water level and remove the water from the well.
3. Check the water level and remove the water from the well.
4. Check the water level and remove the water from the well.

2. Short Answer

Answer any 5

Question 1 and 2: 70%

Question 3

Question 4

Question 5

Question 6

Question 7

Question 8

Question 9

Question 10

Question 11

Question 12

Question 13

Question 14

Question 15

Question 16

Question 17

Question 18

Question 19

Question 20

Question 21

Question 22

Question 23

Question 24

Question 25

Question 26

Question 27

Question 28

Question 29

Question 30

Question 31

Question 32

Question 33

Question 34

Question 35

Question 36

Question 37

Question 38

Question 39

Question 40

Question 41

Question 42

Question 43

Question 44

Question 45

Question 46

Question 47

Question 48

Question 49

Question 50

Question 51

Question 52

Question 53

Question 54

Question 55

Question 56

Question 57

Question 58

Question 59

Question 60

Question 61

Question 62

Question 63

Question 64

Question 65

Question 66

Question 67

Question 68

Question 69

Question 70

Question 71

Question 72

Question 73

Question 74

Question 75

Question 76

Question 77

Question 78

Question 79

Question 80

Question 81

Question 82

Question 83

Question 84

Question 85

Question 86

Question 87

Question 88

Question 89

Question 90

Question 91

Question 92

Question 93

Question 94

Question 95

Question 96

Question 97

Question 98

Question 99

Question 100

Question 101

Question 102

Question 103

Question 104

Question 105

Question 106

Question 107

Question 108

Question 109

Question 110

Question 111

Question 112

Question 113

Question 114

Question 115

Question 116

Question 117

Question 118

Question 119

Question 120

Question 121

Question 122

Question 123

Question 124

Question 125

Question 126

Question 127

Question 128

Question 129

Question 130

Question 131

Question 132

Question 133

Question 134

Question 135

Question 136

Question 137

Question 138

Question 139

Question 140

Question 141

Question 142

Question 143

Question 144

Question 145

Question 146

Question 147

Question 148

Question 149

Question 150

Question 151

Question 152

Question 153

Question 154

Question 155

Question 156

Question 157

Question 158

Question 159

Question 160

Question 161

Question 162

Question 163

Question 164

Question 165

Question 166

Question 167

Question 168

Question 169

Question 170

Question 171

Question 172

Question 173

Question 174

Question 175

Question 176

Question 177

Question 178

Question 179

Question 180

Question 181

Question 182

Question 183

Question 184

Question 185

Question 186

Question 187

Question 188

Question 189

Question 190

Question 191

Question 192

Question 193

Question 194

Question 195

Question 196

Question 197

Question 198

Question 199

Question 200

Question 201

Question 202

Question 203

Question 204

Question 205

Question 206

Question 207

Question 208

Question 209

Question 210

Question 211

Question 212

Question 213

Question 214

Question 215

Question 216

Question 217

Question 218

Question 219

Question 220

Question 221

Question 222

Question 223

Question 224

Question 225

Question 226

Question 227

Question 228

Question 229

Question 230

Question 231

Question 232

Question 233

Question 234

Question 235

Question 236

Question 237

Question 238

Question 239

Question 240

Question 241

Question 242

Question 243

Question 244

Question 245

Question 246

Question 247

Question 248

Question 249

Question 250

Question 251

Question 252

Question 253

Question 254

Question 255

Question 256

Question 257

Question 258

Question 259

Question 260

Question 261

Question 262

Question 263

Question 264

Question 265

Question 266

Question 267

Question 268

Question 269

Question 270

Question 271

Question 272

Question 273

Question 274

Question 275

Question 276

Question 277

Question 278

Question 279

Question 280

Question 281

Question 282

Question 283

Question 284

Question 285

Question 286

Question 287

Question 288

Question 289

Question 290

Question 291

Question 292

Question 293

Question 294

Question 295

Question 296

Question 297

Question 298

Question 299

Question 300

Question 301

Question 302

Question 303

Question 304

Question 305

Question 306

Question 307

Question 308

Question 309

Question 310

Question 311

Question 312

Question 313

Question 314

Question 315

Question 316

Question 317

Question 318

Question 319

Question 320

Question 321

Question 322

Question 323

Question 324

Question 325

Question 326

Question 327

Question 328

Question 329

Question 330

Question 331

Question 332

Question 333

Question 334

Question 335

Question 336

Question 337

Question 338

Question 339

Question 340

Question 341

Question 342

Question 343

Question 344

Question 345

Question 346

Question 347

Question 348

Question 349

Question 350

Question 351

Question 352

Question 353

Question 354

Question 355

Question 356

Question 357

Question 358

Question 359

Question 360

Question 361

Question 362

Question 363

Question 364

Question 365

Question 366

Question 367

Question 368

Question 369

Question 370

Question 371

Question 372

Question 373

Question 374

Question 375

Question 376

Question 377

Question 378

Question 379

S. No	Name of work and Disbursement	Cost Rs. or (Lacs)	Whether started under BGV/BV1/ Others (Please Specify)	Whether A/T/TS accorded	Whether physically started	
					Yes/No	If No, Status
1	Page	100000	Under BGV/BV1/ Others (Please Specify)	Not started	No	Not started
2	Water	60	Under BGV/BV1/ Others (Please Specify)	Not started	Yes	Not started
3						
4						
5						

REPORTING NOTE

1. New works to be completed by Government / Other Sectors preferably selected out of priority works of BGV and BGV1.

2. If not completed by the Government / Other Sectors, the Government / Other Sectors should be used for the existing works.

3. Other

4. Other Projects of BGV/BV1

S. No	Name of the beneficiary	Cost incurred over Yes/No
1	Mr. Kishan Singh	Yes
2	Mr. Kishan Singh	Yes
3		
4		
5		

H) FOLLOW UP OF BACK TO VILLAGE-1 & 2 (BV1 & BV2):

S. No

particulars

Action taken

Remarks

1. Urgent Public Requirements Demands - BV1

2. BV2

3. BV1

4. BV2

5. BV1

6. BV2

7. BV1

8. BV2

9. BV1

10. BV2

11. BV1

12. BV2

13. BV1

14. BV2

15. BV1

16. BV2

17. BV1

18. BV2

19. BV1

20. BV2

21. BV1

22. BV2

23. BV1

24. BV2

25. BV1

26. BV2

27. BV1

28. BV2

29. BV1

30. BV2

31. BV1

32. BV2

33. BV1

34. BV2

35. BV1

36. BV2

37. BV1

38. BV2

39. BV1

40. BV2

41. BV1

42. BV2

43. BV1

44. BV2

45. BV1

46. BV2

47. BV1

48. BV2

49. BV1

50. BV2

51. BV1

52. BV2

53. BV1

54. BV2

55. BV1

56. BV2

57. BV1

58. BV2

59. BV1

60. BV2

61. BV1

62. BV2

63. BV1

64. BV2

65. BV1

66. BV2

67. BV1

68. BV2

69. BV1

70. BV2

71. BV1

72. BV2

73. BV1

74. BV2

75. BV1

76. BV2

77. BV1

78. BV2

79. BV1

80. BV2

81. BV1

82. BV2

83. BV1

84. BV2

85. BV1

86. BV2

87. BV1

88. BV2

89. BV1

90. BV2

91. BV1

92. BV2

93. BV1

94. BV2

95. BV1

96. BV2

97. BV1

98. BV2

99. BV1

100. BV2

101. BV1

102. BV2

103. BV1

104. BV2

105. BV1

106. BV2

107. BV1

108. BV2

109. BV1

110. BV2

111. BV1

112. BV2

113. BV1

114. BV2

115. BV1

116. BV2

117. BV1

118. BV2

119. BV1

120. BV2

121. BV1

122. BV2

123. BV1

124. BV2

125. BV1

126. BV2

127. BV1

128. BV2

129. BV1

130. BV2

131. BV1

132. BV2

133. BV1

134. BV2

135. BV1

136. BV2

137. BV1

138. BV2

139. BV1

140. BV2

141. BV1

142. BV2

143. BV1

144. BV2

145. BV1

146. BV2

147. BV1

148. BV2

149. BV1

150. BV2

151. BV1

152. BV2

153. BV1

154. BV2

155. BV1

156. BV2

157. BV1

158. BV2

159. BV1

160. BV2

161. BV1

162. BV2

163. BV1

164. BV2

165. BV1

166. BV2

167. BV1

168. BV2

169. BV1

170. BV2

171. BV1

172. BV2

173. BV1

174. BV2

175. BV1

176. BV2

177. BV1

178. BV2

179. BV1

180. BV2

181. BV1

182. BV2

183. BV1

184. BV2

185. BV1

186. BV2

187. BV1

188. BV2

189. BV1

190. BV2

191. BV1

192. BV2

193. BV1

194. BV2

195. BV1

196. BV2

197. BV1

198. BV2

199. BV1

200. BV2

201. BV1

202. BV2

203. BV1

204. BV2

205. BV1

206. BV2

207. BV1

208. BV2

209. BV1

210. BV2

211. BV1

212. BV2

213. BV1

214. BV2

215. BV1

216. BV2

217. BV1

218. BV2

219. BV1

220. BV2

221. BV1

222. BV2

223. BV1

224. BV2

225. BV1

226. BV2

227. BV1

228. BV2

229. BV1

230. BV2

231. BV1

232. BV2

233. BV1

234. BV2

235. BV1

236. BV2

237. BV1

238. BV2

239. BV1

240. BV2

241. BV1

242. BV2

243. BV1

244. BV2

245. BV1

246. BV2

247. BV1

248. BV2

249. BV1

250. BV2

251. BV1

1. No. of persons		Action taken		Remarks	
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	1	1	1	1	1
2	2	2	2	2	2
3	3	3	3	3	3
4	4	4	4	4	4
5	5	5	5	5	5
6	6	6	6	6	6
7	7	7	7	7	7
8	8	8	8	8	8
9	9	9	9	9	9
10	10	10	10	10	10
11	11	11	11	11	11
12	12	12	12	12	12
13	13	13	13	13	13
14	14	14	14	14	14
15	15	15	15	15	15
16	16	16	16	16	16
17	17	17	17	17	17
18	18	18	18	18	18
19	19	19	19	19	19
20	20	20	20	20	20

1) GENERAL ASSESSMENT OF THE VISITING OFFICER:

1	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
2	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
3	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
4	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
5	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
6	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
7	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
8	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
9	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
10	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
11	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
12	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
13	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
14	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
15	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
16	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
17	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
18	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
19	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.
20	Any major complaint brought to the notice of the Visiting Officer.

Signature of the visiting officer
Name: Michael A. A. A.

9584915 (03)

Nagam-1A

DKMang.

Mission Delivering Development
Mission Good Governance



Government Of Jammu & Kashmir